Nixon Peabody partner Matthew Carrigg named as one of *Rochester Business Journal's* 2024 'Forty Under 40'

November 13, 2024

CONTACT

Katelyn Donahue

Media Relations Specialist



Office +1 617.345.1148



kdonahue@nixonpeabody.com

Rochester, NY. Nixon Peabody LLP is proud to announce that the *Rochester Business Journal* has named attorney **Matthew Carrigg** to the publication's 2024 "Forty Under 40" list.

Matt is a partner in the firm's **Affordable Housing** & **Real Estate** practice, where he focuses his practice on various commercial and private real estate transactions, representing borrowers and lenders, commercial developers, and private companies. He has substantial experience in all aspects of commercial real estate matters, as well as with complex financings of affordable housing developments.

The Best Lawyers in America® has selected Matt as a "Best Lawyer: Ones to Watch" each year since 2022, including the 2025 edition. He is a member of both the board and finance committee of the Genesee Country Village & Museum, and serves as a board member and secretary of the Rochester Childfirst Network.

The Rochester Business Journal's "Forty Under 40" list recognizes a group of high-impact Rochester business and community leaders for their professional accomplishments, community service, and commitment to inspiring change.

Matt and his fellow honorees were recognized at an awards celebration on November 12, 2024, at the Strong National Museum of Play.

To learn more about the 2024 "Forty Under 40" honorees, click here.

